 QPB8808
20 dB CATV +12 V Power Doubler
Data Sheet Rev E, Nov 10, 2016 | Subject to change without notice 1 of 6 www.qorvo.com
Product Description
The QPB8808 is an ultra-linear, QFN GaAs amplifier MMIC
intended for output stage amplification in CATV
infrastructure applications.
The device features a push-pull cascode design which

 Head End Equipment
 50 – 1218 MHz 75 Ω Amplifier
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
QPB8808SQ Sample bag 25 pcs
QPB8808SR  7” Reel with 100 pcs
QPB8808TR13  13” Reel with 2500 pcs
QPB8808PCK401 EVB with 5-piece sample bag
 QPB8808
20 dB CATV +12 V Power Doubler
Data Sheet Rev E, Nov 10, 2016 | Subject to change without notice 2 of 6 www.qorvo.com
  Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Value / Range
Storage Temperature −40 to 100 °C
Operating Temperature −40 to 85 °C
Device Voltage (VDD) +18 V
Device Current (IDD) 650 mA
Operation of this device outside the parameter ranges given above may
cause permanent damage.
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Min Typ Max Units
Device Voltage (VDD)  +12  V
Tj for >106 hours MTTF   150 °C
Electrical specifications are measured at specified test conditions.
Specifications are not guaranteed over all recommended operating
conditions.
Electrical Specifications
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Operational Frequency Range – 50 – 1218 MHz
Current (IDD) – – 525 – mA
Gain fo = 1218 MHz – 20.6 –
dB Gain Flatness 50 to 1218 MHz (1) – ±0.5 –
Gain Tilt 50 to 1218 MHz (2) – +0.75 –
Input Return Loss
fo= 50 MHz  20 –
dB fo= 1003 MHz – 15 –
fo = 1218 MHz – 14 –
Output Return Loss
fo= 50 MHz – 20 –
dB fo= 1003 MHz – 18 –
fo = 1200 MHz – 15 –
CSO  Vo= 57dBmV at 1218 MHz, 22 dB extrapolated
tilt, 79 analog channels plus 111 digital
channels (-6dB offset)
Notes
3,4
– −78 – dBc
CTB – −79 – dBc
CCN – 58 – dB
OIP2  f1- f2= 50 MHz, +17 dBm / tone
Notes
3,4
– +85 – dBm
OIP3 f1=550 MHz, f2=555 MHz, +17 dBm / tone – +50 – dBm
P1dB fo=550 MHz – +33 – dBm
Noise Figure  fo=1218 MHz – 4.5 – dB
Thermal Resistance, θjb  Junction to base – 7 – °C/W
Notes:
1. Maximum deviation from a line using least squares fit across the band 50 to 1218 MHz
2. Gain of S21 at 1218 MHz−S21 at 50 MHz
3. Standard EB configuration
4. ILIN resistor R1 set to 910 ohms, changing value may further optimize IMD performance
 QPB8808
20 dB CATV +12 V Power Doubler
Data Sheet Rev E, Nov 10, 2016 | Subject to change without notice 3 of 6 www.qorvo.com
QPB8808PCK401 Evaluation Board
 QPB8808
20 dB CATV +12 V Power Doubler
Data Sheet Rev E, Nov 10, 2016 | Subject to change without notice 4 of 6 www.qorvo.com
QPB8808PCK401 Evaluation Board
Bill of Materials – QPB8808PCK401
Reference Des. Value Description Manuf. Part Number
PCB Rev B PCB QPB8808 - EVB  Qorvo –